



\$~112

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10996/2021

VINOD KUMAR & ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through:

versus

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED

..... Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

%

19.04.2022

CM APPL. 18720/2022

1. This is an application filed by the applicant / respondent seeking condonation of 27 days delay in filing the counter-affidavit.
2. For the reasons stated in the application, delay of 27 days in filing the counter-affidavit is condoned. Counter-affidavit is already on record and shall be considered at the time of final adjudication. Rejoinder, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.
3. Application stands disposed of.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

APRIL 19, 2022/jg