



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10996/2021

VINOD KUMAR & ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through: Ms. Shreya Kukreti for Mr. Anuj
Agarwal, Advocates

versus

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Suryakant Singla, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

21.05.2024

%

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners prayed for further four weeks' time to file written submissions. Let the same be filed within four weeks, as prayed.

List on 30th July, 2024.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

MAY 21, 2024

rk/sv/da

Click here to check corrigendum, if any