



\$~23 & 24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8104/2021, CM APPL. 25185/2021**

VINOD KUMAR & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, Mr. Nikhil
Pawar, Adv.

versus

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. M.C. Kochhar, Adv.

+ **W.P.(C) 10996/2021**

VINOD KUMAR & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, Mr. Nikhil
Pawar, Adv.

versus

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. M.C. Kochhar, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

% **24.04.2025**

1. The record shows that the order dated 30.07.2024 has not been complied with by the Petitioner.
2. Learned Counsel for the Petitioner requests for some time to comply with the same.
3. At his request, list on 19.09.2025.
4. The Registry is directed to place on record the digital copy of the



Trial Court Record duly paginated and book-marked in accordance with the rules of the High Court.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

APRIL 24, 2025/jn